A 1974 1989 K 2003
B 1975 1990 L 2004
C 1976 1991 M 2005
D 1977 1992 N 2006
E 1978 1993 P 2007
F 1979 1994 S 2008
G 1980 1995 T 2009
H 1981 1996 U 2010

30008
510256
Engine family and type code
Parts list number or SOS order reference number
Country of manufacture code
Engine serial number
Year of manufacture code
ENGINE NUMBER GUIDE FOR ENGINES MANUFACTURED AFTER 1974
A Perterborough engine number looks like this: TU 30008 U 510256 F
J
K
L
M
MX
N
CODE FOR COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE
This code indicates in which country the basic engine was manufactured
HM
HK
HU
D
E
F
G
H
J
W
X
Y
A
B
C
CODE FOR YEAR OF MANUFACTURE
Please Note: The letters I, O, Q, R and Z will not be used
T
U
V
Engine Type Position Engine Type Position
3.152 M 400 Series C
4.108 A 500 Series / Prima E
4.154 / 200 Series B 700 Series K
4.165 B or G 800 Series C
4.203 J or N 900 Series C
4.212 C 1000 Series H or J
4.236 C or L 1100 Series H or J
4.248 C 1300 Series I
4.318 F 2000 Series C or D
4.41 H 2200 Series C or D
6.247 C or F 2300 Series N
6.354 D 2500 Series C or D
V8.540 Q 2800 Series N
V8.640 P 3000 Series C or D
100 Series O 4000 Series C or D
300 Series B
A Family 4.40 B Family 4.20
AA 4.4 BA 4.2
AB T4.40 BB T4.20
AC C4.40 C Family 3.152
AD CC4.40 CA P3
AE FCC4.40 CB 3.144
AF G4.40 CC P3.144
AG N4.40 CD 3.152
AH TN4.40 CE D3.152
A CF G3.152
AJ 4.401 CG P3.152
AK T4.401 CJ 3.1522
AL CCA4.40 CM 3.1524
AM CCW4.401 CN T3.1524
AP N4.401 C
AQ TB4.401 CP 3.27
AR 4.421 CR T3.27
AS N4.421 CT G3.27
AT CCAN4.401

1004-40T
1004-40TA
ENGINE FAMILY AND TYPE CODE
Phaser/1004 Series
1004-4
1004-4T
Prima/500 Series
504-2
504-2T
1004-4T
1004-4TW
Fed. CC
1004-40S
ENGINE NUMBER LOCATION GUIDE
B Family 4.20 H Family 4005
BA 4.2 HA 4.165
BB T4.20 H
C Family 3.152 HB 2.05
CA P3 HD 3.07
CB 3.144 HH 3.11
CC P3.144 HHC 3.11
CD 3.152 HHG 3.11
CE D3.152 HL 3.15
CF G3.152 HLC 3.15
CG P3.152 HLG 3.15
CJ 3.1522 HM 3.17
CM 3.1524 HN 4.2
CN T3.1524 HP 4.22
C HPC 4.22
CP 3.27 HPG 4.22
CR T3.27 HR T4.22
CT G3.27 HRC T4.22
D J Family 4.203
DC 3.33 JD 4.203
DD T3.33 JE D4.203
DE CCA3.33 JF G4.203
D JG 4.2032
DF 3.33 K Family 1005
DG T3.33 KD 103-10
D KE 103-15
DJ 3.33 KF 104-19
DK T3.33 KG 103-13
E Family 4.108 KL 103-07
ED 4.108 KN 102-05
G Family 4.154 KR 104-22
GA 4.154 KS 103-11
GB 4.135 L Family 4.236
GB 4.182 LA 4.212
GD 4.25 LD 4.236
GE 4.3 L Family 4.236
G LE G4.236
GG 2.05 LF 4.248
GH 2.07 LG 4.2482
GJ 2.11 LH C4.236
GK T2.15 LJ T4.236
GL T2.15 LM 4.41
GM 2.15 N Family 4.318
GN 2.22 NC 4.318
GP T2.22 NCD 4.3182
GR CCA2.22
GS 2.17
4.41
4.318 Series
4.318
4.3182
4.236 Series
G4.236
4.248
4.2482
C4.236
T4.236
2 cylinder, 0.5 litre
4 cylinder, 2.2 litres